-1-      WK 497 670
Pressure sequence valve typePressure sequence valve typePressure sequence valve typePressure sequence valve typePressure sequence valve type
UZKD6UZKD6UZKD6UZKD6UZKD6
      04.2003
WK
497 670
      NG 6              29 MPa             30 dm3/min.
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION  (TYPE A, AZ )

0,5
WK 497 670      -4-
HOW TO ORDER
Orders coded in the way showed below should be forwarded to the manufacturer.
Coding example:
UZKD 6 -11/ 120 - 2 - AZ - X -V
Series number
11 =11
(10-19) installation and
 connection dimension unchanged
Pressure range
to 3 MPa =30
to 6 MPa =60
to 12 MPa =120
to 18 MPa =180
to 25 MPA =250
Connection
Connecting at port P =P
Connecting at port A =A
Connecting at port B =B
Connecting at port A + check valve =AZ
Connecting at port B + check valve =BZ
Sealing
oilproof =no destignation
viton =V
Further requirements to be added in text (to agree with manufacturer)
Pilot supply:
internal =no destignation
external =X
Adjustment method
hexagonal set screw =2
-5-      WK 497 670
Dimensions of a mounting plate
1 - Chamber at the plate face
2 - Mounting surface
Typ B1 B2 B3 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 H D1 D2 R T
G341/01 12,7 58 34 21 80 95 55 40 25 25 22 G1/4 70 13
G342/01 23,7 80 44 26 90 105 69 45 21 30 28 G3/8 85 13
G341/02 12,7 58 34 21 80 95 55 40 25 25 22 M14x1,5 70 15
G342/02 23,7 80 44 26 90 105 69 45 21 30 28 M16x1,5 85 15
Weight of plate G 341 ... ~ 1 kg
Weight of plate 342 ... ~ 1,9 kg
Mounting the valve to a subplate is by 4 bolts M5x...-10.9 to DIN912-10.9 with their lenght depending on the
number of valves connected. Tightening torque Md = 8,8 Nm
The subplate and mounting bolts are not included with the valve.
WK 497 670      -6-
FABRYKA ELEMENTÓW HYDRAULIKI
,,PONAR-WADOWICE''S.A.
ul.Wojska Polskiego 29 ;    34-100  WADOWICE